



**Town Fee Schedule**  
**Effective Date - November 1, 2025**

Department	Service Title	Recovery Basis	Fes Effective November 1, 2025
Animal Services	All Violations	Second Violation - Double the first offense fine	
Animal Services	All Violations	Third Violation - Double the second offense fine	
Animal Services	Animal Boarding Services	\$x.xx per day per dog	\$ 15.00
Animal Services	Animal Boarding Services	\$x.xx per day per cat	\$ 7.00
Animal Services	Animal Boarding Services	Actual Costs - other animals	
Animal Services	Animal Boarding Services - Intact	First Visit	\$ 51.00
Animal Services	Animal Boarding Services - Intact	Second Visit	\$ 154.00
Animal Services	Animal Boarding Services - Intact	Third Visit	\$ 308.00
Animal Services	Animal Control Contract	Recover all costs	
Animal Services	Animal Control Services	Dog License (Neutered)	\$ 17.00
Animal Services	Animal Control Services	Dog License (Un-neutered)	\$ 32.00
Animal Services	Animal Control Services	Duplicate/Replacement Tag	\$ 3.00
Animal Services	Animal Control Services	Potentially dangerous/vicious	\$ 172.00
Animal Services	Animal Control Services	Late Penalty	\$ 17.00
Animal Services	Animal Control Services	Euthanasia Fee - Dog	\$ 219.00
Animal Services	Animal Control Services	Euthanasia Fee - Cat	\$ 166.00
Animal Services	Animal Control Services	Animal Turn in Fee - Dog	\$ 75.00
Animal Services	Animal Control Services	Animal Turn in Fee - Cat	\$ 44.00
Animal Services	Animal Control Services	Disposal Fee - Dogs & Cats - Actual cost, varies by weight and service request	\$ 80.00
Animal Services	Animal Control Services	Disposal Fee - Hourly Rate for Large animals plus actual equipment costs	\$ 96.00
Animal Services	Animal Running at Large Prohibited	First Violation	\$ 75.00
Animal Services	Animals Prohibited in Food Establishments	First Violation	\$ 50.00
Animal Services	Animals Running at Large at Regional Park	First Violation	\$ 75.00
Animal Services	Dead Animals or Fowl	First Violation	\$ 100.00
Animal Services	Display of Metallic License Tag Required	First Violation	\$ 25.00
Animal Services	Dogs Pursuing Livestock, Protected Animals or Game Animals	First Violation	\$ 100.00
Animal Services	Dogs Running at Large on Farm Prohibited	First Violation	\$ 100.00
Animal Services	Female Dog in Heat Running at Large Accessibility Prohibited	First Violation	\$ 75.00
Animal Services	Kennel License Required	First Violation	\$ 100.00
Animal Services	Late fee for Administrative Citation Not Paid Within Thirty-Five (35) Days of Issuance	50% late payment charge on the original fine amount	50%



**Town Fee Schedule**  
**Effective Date - November 1, 2025**

Department	Service Title	Recovery Basis	Fes Effective November 1, 2025
Animal Services	Late fee for Administrative Citation Not Paid Within Twenty-One (21) Days of Issuance	25% late payment charge on the original fine amount	25%
Animal Services	License of Dog Required	First Violation	\$ 25.00
Animal Services	Nuisances by Animals	First Violation	\$ 75.00
Animal Services	Placer Animal Boarding Fee	\$x.xx per animal	\$ 307.00
Animal Services	Potentially Dangerous or Vicious Dog	First Violation	\$ 100.00
Animal Services	Services not stated elsewhere and after-hour call backs	Hourly rate. After regular business hours, after hours 1.5 times the hourly rate. Fully allocated cost of abating nuisance & lacking voluntary payment, including all direct costs. After hours before midnight, minimum of two hours, after midnight, minimum of four hours, both at overtime rates.	\$ 96.00
Animal Services	Unlawful use of Rabies or License Tag	First Violation	\$ 50.00
Animal Services	Vaccination Required	First Violation	\$ 25.00
Animal Services	Violation of Isolation or Quarantine Order of a Biting Animal or Animal Exposed to Rabies	First Violation	\$ 100.00